
            Trackline Plot          NAVIGATION  

Mercator projection Japan Hydrographic Dept Shoyo                19980906 19980914 J1020044 HS980906
   

   
   

   
m

ag
ne

tic
s 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  

31N 31N

32N 32N

33N 33N

 139E

 139E

 140E

 140E

 141E

 141E


